
 Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting 
April 21, 2020 

Zoom Virtual Meeting 
7:00 p.m. 

 
Agenda 

  
I.  Call to Order 
 
II.  Roll Call of Commissioners 
 
III. Changes to the Agenda 
 
IV.  Public Participation 
 
V. Consent Agenda:  All items in Section V are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board and will  

  be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items   
  unless a Board Member so requests, in which event the item will be removed   
  from the Agenda.  

 A. Voucher List of Bills Totaling $133,774.35                  
 B.  Minutes:   March 19, Regular Meeting minutes and April 7, 2020 Workshop Meeting minutes  

 
VI. Unfinished Business 

A. Ackerman Payout Request #10 
B. Coronavirus (COVID-19) District update 
C. Sunset Pool Discussion 

 
VII. New Business 
 A. Families First Coronavirus Response Act (FFCRA) Policy 

VIII.         Staff Reports 
 A. Finance Report (for information only) 
 B. Staff Reports 
 
IX. Commissioners’ Reports 
 
X.          Adjourn   
 



Glen Ellyn Park District      

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners 

To the Executive Director:      

Treasurer:_________________________________________________   Date:__________________

10

20

55 Special Recreation Fund 433.98          

94 Capital Improvements Fund 11,674.33    

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as 

of the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 45,037.02$   

Report Total: 133,774.35$   

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 4/21/2020

Recreation Fund 76,629.02 
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User:

Printed: 04/16/2020 - 10:04AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00006.04.2020

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200222 Accurate Repro Inc. Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

160335 Closure Signs  577.80 04/22/2020 10-10-000-550250-0000

 577.80Check Total:

Vendor: 199108 AAP Financial Services Advance Auto Parts Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

Equipment Repairs  22.04 04/22/2020 10-10-000-530210-0000

Fleet Repairs  12.56 04/22/2020 10-10-000-530340-0000

 34.60Check Total:

Vendor: 200791 Advanced Disposal Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

3/2020 Scavenger Services  712.71 04/22/2020 10-00-000-521300-0000

3/2020 Scavenger Services  124.70 04/22/2020 20-30-200-521300-0000

3/2020 Scavenger Services  124.70 04/22/2020 20-30-450-521300-0000

3/2020 Scavenger Services  116.91 04/22/2020 20-30-300-521300-0000

3/2020 Scavenger Services  528.35 04/22/2020 10-00-000-521300-0000

3/2020 Scavenger Services  490.99 04/22/2020 20-30-500-521300-0000

3/2020 Scavenger Services  240.75 04/22/2020 20-30-100-521300-0000

3/2020 Scavenger Services  240.75 04/22/2020 20-30-150-521300-0000

 2,579.86Check Total:

Vendor: 200434 Advocate Occupational Health Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

764780 Pre-Employment Physicals  235.00 04/22/2020 10-00-000-585820-0000

 235.00Check Total:

Vendor: 103965 Ancel Glink, P.C. Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

March 2020 Attorney Fees  1,407.50 04/22/2020 10-00-000-521100-0000

 1,407.50Check Total:

Vendor: 103977 Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/16/2020 - 10:04 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

5559961 4/2020 Pest Control  32.68 04/22/2020 10-10-000-521600-0000

5559961 4/2020 Pest Control  26.08 04/22/2020 20-30-150-521600-0000

5559961 4/2020 Pest Control  75.01 04/22/2020 20-30-200-521600-0000

5559961 4/2020 Pest Control  27.74 04/22/2020 20-00-000-521600-0000

5559961 4/2020 Pest Control  59.36 04/22/2020 20-30-100-521600-0000

5559961 4/2020 Pest Control  34.86 04/22/2020 20-30-500-521600-0000

5559961 4/2020 Pest Control  109.18 04/22/2020 20-30-450-521600-0000

5559961 4/2020 Pest Control  38.81 04/22/2020 20-30-300-521600-0000

5559961 4/2020 Pest Control  15.36 04/22/2020 20-21-000-525500-1236

 419.08Check Total:

Vendor: 104993 Aqua Pure Enterprises Inc. Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

Various Pool Grates VGB Compliant  11,674.33 04/22/2020 94-90-930-575180-0000

 11,674.33Check Total:

Vendor: 108508 Beacon Athletics Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

0516708 Garden Plot Message Center  874.00 04/22/2020 10-10-000-550200-0000

 874.00Check Total:

Vendor: 135160 BSN Sports Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

Various Uniforms  20,888.00 04/22/2020 20-21-000-535500-1232

 20,888.00Check Total:

Vendor: 113050 Case Lots Inc. Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

3915 Supplies  220.50 04/22/2020 10-10-000-530300-0000

 220.50Check Total:

Vendor: 169850 Constellation New Energy - Gas LLC Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

2/2020 Gas  1,495.27 04/22/2020 20-30-200-570200-0000

2/2020 Gas  707.13 04/22/2020 10-00-000-570200-0000

2/2020 Gas  188.68 04/22/2020 20-30-150-570200-0000

2/2020 Gas  427.52 04/22/2020 20-30-500-570200-0000

2/2020 Gas  1,513.77 04/22/2020 20-30-450-570200-0000

2/2020 Gas  507.52 04/22/2020 20-30-300-570200-0000

2/2020 Gas  2,468.05 04/22/2020 20-30-100-570200-0000

2/2020 Gas  597.82 04/22/2020 20-30-350-570200-0000

 7,905.76Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200600 EMG Consultants, LLC Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

279 Sponsorship/Website/Marketing Fall Fete  675.00 04/22/2020 20-26-000-525500-6845

 675.00Check Total:

Vendor: 125150 Esscoe, LLC Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

40943 Yearly Inspection  1,680.00 04/22/2020 20-30-100-521600-0000

 1,680.00Check Total:

Vendor: 129093 Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

345594/95 Annual Alarm Inspections  285.00 04/22/2020 20-30-500-521600-0000

 285.00Check Total:

Vendor: 132271 Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

9475845120 Toilet Seats  144.96 04/22/2020 20-30-500-530300-0000

 144.96Check Total:

Vendor: 200113 Groot, Inc. Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

Final Bill/Container Pickup  357.76 04/22/2020 10-00-000-521300-0000

Final Bill/Container Pickup  50.00 04/22/2020 20-30-200-521300-0000

Final Bill/Container Pickup  50.00 04/22/2020 20-30-450-521300-0000

Final Bill/Container Pickup  100.00 04/22/2020 20-30-300-521300-0000

Final Bill/Container Pickup  100.00 04/22/2020 20-30-150-521300-0000

Final Bill/Container Pickup  100.00 04/22/2020 10-00-000-521300-0000

Final Bill/Container Pickup  50.00 04/22/2020 20-30-500-521300-0000

Final Bill/Container Pickup  50.00 04/22/2020 20-30-100-521300-0000

 857.76Check Total:

Vendor: 152045 Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

Cleaning Supplies  24.55 04/22/2020 20-30-450-530310-0000

Cleaning Supplies  24.55 04/22/2020 20-30-200-530310-0000

 49.10Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

40756 Stakes/Twine  82.92 04/22/2020 10-10-000-530300-0000

 82.92Check Total:

Vendor: 199925 Mercury Screen Printing Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

9608 Uniforms  3,744.50 04/22/2020 20-21-000-535500-1172
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 3,744.50Check Total:

Vendor: 199037 MidWest Trading Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

467999 Mulch  148.00 04/22/2020 10-10-000-550600-0000

 148.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200107 Ryan Miller Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

2/20 & 3/20 Mileage  70.38 04/22/2020 20-00-000-585270-0000

 70.38Check Total:

Vendor: 159801 National Seed Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

594423 Growth Regulator  425.00 04/22/2020 10-10-000-550400-0000

594480 Seed/Straw  1,455.00 04/22/2020 10-10-000-550400-0000

 1,880.00Check Total:

Vendor: 101134 PDRMA Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

3/2020 Health Insurance  4,002.57 04/22/2020 10-00-000-565100-0000

3/2020 Health Insurance  12,853.23 04/22/2020 10-10-000-565100-0000

3/2020 Health Insurance  3,905.30 04/22/2020 20-30-100-565100-0000

3/2020 Health Insurance  227.47 04/22/2020 20-30-150-565100-0000

3/2020 Health Insurance  395.47 04/22/2020 20-30-200-565100-0000

3/2020 Health Insurance  229.93 04/22/2020 20-30-300-565100-0000

3/2020 Health Insurance  253.59 04/22/2020 20-30-350-565100-0000

3/2020 Health Insurance  229.93 04/22/2020 20-30-400-565100-0000

3/2020 Health Insurance  1,325.51 04/22/2020 20-30-450-565100-0000

3/2020 Health Insurance  605.10 04/22/2020 20-30-500-565100-0000

3/2020 Health Insurance  433.98 04/22/2020 55-00-000-565100-0000

3/2020 Property Insurance  5,649.19 04/22/2020 10-00-000-560600-0000

3/2020 Liability Insurance  2,721.26 04/22/2020 10-00-000-560600-0000

3/2020 Workers Compensation  4,121.91 04/22/2020 10-00-000-560200-0000

3/2020 Workers Compensation  1,302.82 04/22/2020 10-00-000-560600-0000

3/2020 Pollution Liability  170.01 04/22/2020 10-00-000-560600-0000

3/2020 Health Insurance  10,202.38 04/22/2020 20-00-000-565100-0000

 48,629.65Check Total:

Vendor: 171043 Plaques Plus, Inc. Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

F0205-38 Recognition Plaque  37.49 04/22/2020 20-21-000-535500-1232

 37.49Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 173930 Reinders, Inc. Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

1818749 Mower Repairs  116.90 04/22/2020 10-10-000-530210-0000

 116.90Check Total:

Vendor: 199058 Rotary Club of Glen Ellyn Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

7398 Monthly Dues  73.50 04/22/2020 20-00-000-585250-0000

7398 Monthly Dues  73.50 04/22/2020 10-00-000-585250-0000

 147.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200491 Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

2020-044 April 2020 IT Maintenance  3,600.00 04/22/2020 10-00-000-521400-0000

 3,600.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178570 Sherwin Williams Co. Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

7938-4 Paint  42.18 04/22/2020 10-10-000-530600-0000

Various Paint  37.51 04/22/2020 20-30-200-530600-0000

 79.69Check Total:

Vendor: 178680 Shining Star Productions Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Classes  1,072.00 04/22/2020 20-22-000-525500-2301

 1,072.00Check Total:

Vendor: 179030 Sign A Rama Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

523 Lawn Signs  200.00 04/22/2020 20-21-000-535500-1173

 200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 183781 Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: True

1010173/74 CO2  46.50 04/22/2020 20-30-500-530600-0000

 46.50Check Total:

Vendor: 184207 Thyssenkrup Elevator Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

4/1-6/30/2020 Maintenance  676.01 04/22/2020 20-30-100-521600-0000

 676.01Check Total:

Vendor: 200495 Village of Glen Ellyn-Fuel Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

3/2020 Fuel  1,068.79 04/22/2020 10-10-000-530500-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/16/2020 - 10:04 AM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 1,068.79Check Total:

Vendor: 190330 Village of Glen Ellyn-Water Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

2/3-3/2/2020 Water  86.84 04/22/2020 20-30-200-570400-0000

2/3-3/2/2020 Water  22.86 04/22/2020 20-00-000-570400-0000

2/3-3/2/2020 Water  42.72 04/22/2020 20-00-000-570400-0000

2/3-3/2/2020 Water  122.77 04/22/2020 10-00-000-570400-0000

2/3-3/2/2020 Water  30.76 04/22/2020 20-30-150-570400-0000

2/3-3/2/2020 Water  42.72 04/22/2020 20-30-500-570400-0000

2/3-3/2/2020 Water  39.51 04/22/2020 20-30-350-570400-0000

2/3-3/2/2020 Water  541.97 04/22/2020 20-30-450-570400-0000

2/3-3/2/2020 Water  974.84 04/22/2020 20-30-100-570400-0000

2/3-3/2/2020 Water  39.51 04/22/2020 20-30-300-570400-0000

2/3-3/2/2020 Water  48.30 04/22/2020 20-00-000-570400-0000

2/3-3/2/2020 Water  42.72 04/22/2020 20-00-000-570400-0000

2/3-3/2/2020 Water  39.50 04/22/2020 20-30-400-570400-0000

 2,075.02Check Total:

Vendor: 199264 Warehouse Direct Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

4553355 Supplies  106.00 04/22/2020 20-30-100-530300-0000

4624729 Wax  133.65 04/22/2020 20-30-100-530300-0000

 239.65Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 114,422.75

 35
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User:

Printed: 04/13/2020 -  9:15AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00005.04.2020

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 119690 DuPage Co. Public Works Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

12/2-1/29/2020 Water  6.44 04/14/2020 20-00-000-570400-0000

 6.44Check Total:

Vendor: 199573 First Bankcard Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

Babicz Epic-Program Supplies  260.47 04/14/2020 20-21-000-535500-1111

Babicz Amazon-Program Supplies  557.44 04/14/2020 20-21-000-535500-1280

Babicz Amazon-Program Supplies  33.99 04/14/2020 20-21-000-525500-1280

Babicz Studio 1-Program Supplies  43.86 04/14/2020 20-21-000-535500-1280

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  28.15 04/14/2020 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  28.15 04/14/2020 20-21-000-525500-1161

Babicz GoDaddy.com-Domain Registration  103.58 04/14/2020 20-21-000-525500-1241

Babicz GoDaddy.com-Domain Registration  18.46 04/14/2020 20-21-000-525500-1161

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  174.76 04/14/2020 20-21-000-525500-1161

Babicz Amazon-Program Supplies  9.99 04/14/2020 20-21-000-535500-1280

Babicz Zoom-Annual Subscription  149.90 04/14/2020 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Logitech-Program Supplies  152.35 04/14/2020 20-21-000-535500-1232

Babicz Amazon-Program Supplies  68.51 04/14/2020 20-21-000-535500-1232

Cinquegrani Fedex-Postage  22.12 04/14/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Prime Membership  119.00 04/14/2020 10-00-000-585250-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-FJC Internert  131.69 04/14/2020 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Cable/Internet  234.74 04/14/2020 20-30-150-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Supplies  27.48 04/14/2020 10-00-000-585815-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365 Subscription  152.25 04/14/2020 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365 Subscription  58.00 04/14/2020 10-10-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365 Subscription  151.52 04/14/2020 20-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365 Subscription  45.00 04/14/2020 20-30-100-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365 Subscription  2.00 04/14/2020 20-26-000-525500-6845

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365 Subscription  2.00 04/14/2020 20-23-000-525500-3510

Cinquegrani WOW-Internet  96.95 04/14/2020 20-30-500-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Crash Plan-Off Site Backup  9.99 04/14/2020 10-00-000-521700-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet SARC  127.16 04/14/2020 10-00-000-570300-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/13/2020 -  9:15 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet SARC  127.16 04/14/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-2/21-3/20/20 Cell Phones  36.74 04/14/2020 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-2/21-3/20/20 Cell Phones  40.45 04/14/2020 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-2/21-3/20/20 Cell Phones  36.73 04/14/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-2/21-3/20/20 Cell Phones  38.01 04/14/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-2/21-3/20/20 Cell Phones  30.08 04/14/2020 20-24-000-535500-4625

Cinquegrani Verizon-2/21-3/20/20 Cell Phones  88.81 04/14/2020 20-24-000-535500-4631

Cinquegrani Verizon-2/21-3/20/20 Cell Phones  29.94 04/14/2020 20-24-000-535500-4643

Cinquegrani Amazon-Supplies  12.99 04/14/2020 10-00-000-585815-0000

Cinquegrani PDRMA-Seminar  15.00 04/14/2020 10-00-000-585201-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  90.67 04/14/2020 20-30-350-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  107.46 04/14/2020 20-30-300-570300-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Email/Data Archiving  62.15 04/14/2020 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Email/Data Archiving  23.68 04/14/2020 10-10-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Email/Data Archiving  62.15 04/14/2020 20-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Email/Data Archiving  18.37 04/14/2020 20-30-100-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Email/Data Archiving  0.82 04/14/2020 20-26-000-525500-6845

Cinquegrani PAX8-Email/Data Archiving  0.82 04/14/2020 20-23-000-525500-3510

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet MSRC  156.64 04/14/2020 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Deluxe-Deposit Books  214.99 04/14/2020 20-00-000-521700-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Cable/Internet  836.82 04/14/2020 20-30-100-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  131.69 04/14/2020 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  234.74 04/14/2020 20-30-150-570300-0000

Defiglia Direct TV-Cable  152.99 04/14/2020 20-30-350-521600-0000

Defiglia Kaivac-Parts  40.99 04/14/2020 20-30-200-530210-0000

Defiglia Avon Grips-Golf Supplies  146.62 04/14/2020 20-30-300-530345-0000

Defiglia Parts Town-Pizza Warmer Part  43.20 04/14/2020 20-30-300-530210-0000

Defiglia Safeway-Food Safety Course  119.85 04/14/2020 20-30-300-530095-0000

Defiglia Direct TV-Cable  152.99 04/14/2020 20-30-350-521600-0000

Dikker Dupage Cty-Legislative Breakfast  45.00 04/14/2020 10-00-000-585100-0000

Dikker Dupage Cty-Legislative Breakfast  45.00 04/14/2020 20-00-000-585100-0000

Dikker Jimmy Johns-Staff Meeting  195.25 04/14/2020 10-00-000-585290-0000

Dikker Jimmy Johns-Staff Meeting  195.25 04/14/2020 20-00-000-585290-0000

Hartnett Walmart-Party Supplies  55.05 04/14/2020 20-21-000-535500-1170

Hartnett SportStop-Equipment  59.85 04/14/2020 20-21-000-535500-1172

Hartnett Amazon-Locks  23.98 04/14/2020 20-21-000-535500-1172

Hartnett SportStop-Equipment Return -230.98 04/14/2020 20-21-000-535500-1172

Miller Amazon-Party Supplies  523.17 04/14/2020 20-30-100-530100-0000

Miller SPRI-Mats  349.97 04/14/2020 20-30-100-530102-0000

Miller Five Below-Party Supplies  19.25 04/14/2020 20-30-100-530100-0000

Miller Amazon-Coat Rack  22.99 04/14/2020 20-30-100-530100-0000

Miller Amazon-Pickleball Supplies  37.98 04/14/2020 20-30-100-530102-0000

Miller Amazon-Fan  62.56 04/14/2020 20-30-100-530300-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/13/2020 -  9:15 AM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Miller Amazon-Basketball Nets  17.00 04/14/2020 20-30-100-530300-0000

Miller Papa Severio's-Birthday Parties  263.00 04/14/2020 20-30-100-530100-0000

Miller Amazon-Wall Hand Sanitizers  527.29 04/14/2020 20-30-100-530300-0000

Miller Dollar Tree-Maintenance Supplies  20.00 04/14/2020 20-30-100-530300-0000

Miller Amazon-Hand Sanitizers  332.78 04/14/2020 20-30-100-530300-0000

Miller Amazon-Replacement Keys  12.99 04/14/2020 20-30-100-530100-0000

Miller Amazon-Hand Sanitizers  259.99 04/14/2020 20-30-100-530102-0000

Norman Office Max-Supplies  15.99 04/14/2020 10-10-000-530300-0000

Norman PDRMA-Cancelled Seminar -50.00 04/14/2020 10-10-000-585250-0000

Okray Amazon-Supplies  59.70 04/14/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Adobe-Stock Photography  39.99 04/14/2020 10-00-000-530450-0000

Okray Adobe-Stock Photography  40.00 04/14/2020 20-00-000-530450-0000

Okray Facebook-Social Media  301.63 04/14/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-Supplies  38.49 04/14/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Yelp-Advertising  90.00 04/14/2020 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-Supplies  173.00 04/14/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Textedly-SMS Marketing  80.00 04/14/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-Supplies  90.16 04/14/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Displays2Go-Frames  345.80 04/14/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray iDrive-Computer Backup  74.62 04/14/2020 20-00-000-521650-0000
